
TYPE DEVELOPMENT MH,UTILITY

HEATED FLOOR AREA

FOUNDATION WALLS

LAND USE & ZONING ESA-2

Minimum Set Back Requirments STREEf-FRONT

NO. EX Dii. 0 FLOOD ZONE AE

PARCEL ID 26-65-15-00787-001

LOT 53 BLOCK PHASE

OCA LA

PHONE 813-258-305 I

FORT \VHIIE

MAX HEIGHT 35

PERNIJT
000021511

3000 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO. F023-03-026

SLBDIVISION THREE RIVERS ESTATES

UNIT 10 TOTAL ACRES I 00

Applicant wncr/ ontractor

RK N

Approved for ISSUanCe Ness Resident

BUILDING PERMIT FEE .00 CERTIFICATION FEE S 00 SC RCHARGE FEES .00

MISC, FEES $ 200.00 ZONING CERT. FEE S 50.01) FIRE FEE S 45.36 WASTE FEE S 98.00

FLOOD ZONE DEVELOPMENT FEE S 50.00 CULVERT FEE S

________

TOT.L FEE 443.36

INSPECTORS OFFICE CLERKS OFFICE

________________________________

NOTICE IN ADDItION 10 TIlE REQUIREMENTS 01 TIllS PERMH, I HERE MAY BE ADD! I laNAI. RES’I Plc I IONS APPLICABLE TO 11115
PROI ERrS 1 HA F El Vt BE I OUND lv IHE PL BCI( RI CORDS 01 1 HIS COE’v IS \\D II ICRL SI S’s BC \DDI I ION I, It PS IS TEOt RI I)
IROM OTHER GOVEIUNMENTAL EN!! tIES SUCH AS WAlER ,SIANAGENIENT 015 RIdS. SIAI E AGENt Its. OR [[DLRAC AGENCIES

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction
PLL.ASE NO! WY] HE COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DLPAR [TIES I AU LEAST 23 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF EACII INSPEC] ION. IN ORD[R
105111 MA’s BC MADL 551 [HOC! DEL S’s OR INC0”.\ lENd II IONC 810118 THIS I ERMI liS NO] S SI ID 1.511 SS II IL \\OPK
AU [I IORIZED BY It IS COMN’IENCI’D WItHIN 6 MONII-IS At! ER ISSUANCE

The Issuance of this PenThit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.

DATE u’N.’2004

_____

Columbia County Building Permit
This Permit 1xpires One Year from the Date of Issue

APPLICANT WILLIAM PUCKEIT PHONE 352-208-4287

ADDRESS 1718 NW 58TH LN

OWNER FRANK & MARY GIOVENCO

ADDRESS 233 SW DINGO WAY

CONTRACTOR \VILLIATI PUCKETT PHONE 352-351-8153

LOCATION OF PROPERTY 47 SOUTH. R 27, LEFT RIVER RD. L MONTANA. R DINGO WAY.

DRIVE ON RIGHT ABOUT 600’ DOWN (NAME ON SIGN OUT FRONT)

ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 00

TOTAL AREA HEIGHT 1)0 STORIES

FL 34475

FL 32038

ROOF PITCH FLOOR

I H0000362

Culver! Permi! No, Culvert Waiver Con!rac!or’s License Number

EXISTING 04-0I73-E BK

Drisessay Connection Seplic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by

COMMENTS: 1 FOOT RISE LET FER ON FILE

FINISHED FLOOR REQUIRED BEFORE FINAL POWER

date ‘app. by

Under slab rough-in plLimbing Slab

Framing

__________________________________________________________________________

Check # or Cash 9616

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (tooler/Slab)

‘Temporary Power Fousdalion Monolithic

date:app. by date.app by

_____________________________________

Sheathing Nailing

________________

date/ippbvdate/app by dale/app by

— Rough-in pluntbing above slab and below wood floor
dale/app, by

Electrical tough—tn

______________________

Heat & Air Dticl
date app. b

Permanent power

____________________________

C 0. Final
date. app. by

hi/I-I tic downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing

______________

Reconnection

hi/I-I Pole

dale/app. by

Pet i beam (Little!)
datc’app by dale’app by

Culvert

date app by date”app by

dale/app, by

date”app. by

— Pump pole

Travel Trailer

date/app. by

dale Tsp p

date app. by

Utility Pole

Pool

dale/app. by

Re-roof

date/app. by

date app. by



Columbia County Building Department Development Permit

Flood Development Permit
F 023- 0 3

DATE 02/24/2004 BUILDING PERMIT NUMBER00002 1541

APPLICANT WILLIAM PUCKETT PHONE 352-208-4287

ADDRESS 1748 NW 58TH LN OCALA FL 34475

OWNER FRANK & MARY GIOVENCO PHONE 813-258-3051

ADDRESS 233 SW DINGO WAY FORT WHITE FL 32038

CONTRACTOR WILLIAM PUCKETT PHONE 352-351-8153

ADDRESS

_____ ___________________ ______________

FL

_______

SUBDIVISION THREE RIVERS ESTATES Lot 53 Block

____

Unit

____

Phase

TYPE Of DEVELOPMENT MH,UTILITY PARCEL ID NO. 26-6S-15-00787-001

FLOOD ZONE AE BY BK 1-6-88 FIRM COMMUNITY #. 120070 - PANEL if.

FIRM 100 YEAR ELEVATION ,5 I
PLAN INCLUDED YES or NO

REQUIRED LOWEST HABITABLE FLOOR ELEVATION
, I

IN THE REGULATORY FLOODWAY YES or () RIVER

SURVEYOR / ENGINEER NAME_____________________ LICENSE NUMBER

f.5 ONE FOOT RISE CERTIFICATION INCLUDED

,v/4 ZERO RISE CERTIFICATION INCLUDED

,v’t4 SRWMD PERMIT NUMBER__________________

(INCLUDING THE ONE FOOT RISE CERTIFICATION)

DATE THE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION CERTIFICATE WAS PROVIDED

INSPECTED DATE

___________

BY

COMMENTS

_________________

135 NE Hernando Ave., Suite 3-21
Lake City, Flonda 32055 Pc’

Phone: 386-758-1008
Fax: 386-758-2160

PERMIT EXPIRES ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE



—

The wall affidavit, from the well driller, is tequlird before the’errn1t can be issued.
This application must be ,completely, fitted out to b. accepted. Incomplete applications will not be accepted.

f/’ii ?%?1fc/4c S-yi4c -CSC/S%t7) 5eftIC

For Office Use Only Zoning Official Building Official I 13

AP# C) 1 b Z Z Oats Received Y By L Permit #
I

Flood Zone______ Oevelopm.nt Permit ZontnLand Ure Plan Map Category_____
Comments

‘)
ft - 3’

fl-et t)’c] -4 L
-

-r

7

Property ID # 00’WI7a aD2(7oa/ (Must have a copy of the property d

• New Mobile Home )c - Used Mobile Home________________ Year 2%i ,‘

• Applicant UJIL’3M H &0’!?

771

Phone 251 )2 .%F7

• Address rii’ tiltS 6Tt F

?—3 3 s
• Name of Property owner F2& /“A’2c- to Phone#_7/3 - 2Jjol

• Address 1S f C412 M’e ?i1.y4 t i?.29

1) - , 9-)
• Name of Owner of Mobile Home / r ‘f9e ‘%i L’ Phone # W- 7’’ zj

• Address

____________

(-4ke £Y

F )-
• Relationship to Property Owner

___________________________________________________

• Current Number of Dwellings on Property 0 -

• Lot Size X total Acreage /i 3]C
• Current Driveway connection is ó/? /24 6 -

• Is this Mobile Home Replacing an Existing Mobile Home IVO
0cc &2- 3—’J

• Name of Licensed Dealerllnstatler 1% ,/f9f t4 -

• Installers Address! 21’r ,Z/) A 1/’ Oc14 F( /‘‘YS
• License Number 3h’9&tlo’ 1$,L Installation D.ca #

_____________

The Permit Worksheet (2 pages) must be submitted with this appiIcatIon.

Installers Affidavit and Letter of Authorization must be notarized when suhmitted.*p

t7O 91d NINDZ GN 9G19 918L98E 791 //t2
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DSearchResults Page 1 of2

, GIOVENCO FRANK H &Owner s Name MARY K

Site Address

M •lin
1522 SOUTH CHURCHai g
AVENUE

Address TAMPA, FL 33629

LOTS 52, 53 & 54 UNIT 10
Brief Legal THREE RIVERS ESTATES.

ORB 629-479, 725-656

Property & Assessment Values

Mkt Land Value cnt: (2) $15,270.00

Ag Land Value cnt: (0) $0.00

Building Value cnt: (0) $0.00

XFOB Value cnt: (1) $288.00

Total
Appraised $15,558.00

Value

Sales History

MISC RES
Use Desc. (code) (000700)

Neighborhood 100000.10

Tax District 3

UD Codes

Market Area 02

Total Land
1.836 ACRES

Area

Just Value $15,558.00

Class Value $0.00

Assessed
$15,558.00

Value

Exempt Value $0.00

Total Taxable
$15,558.00

Value

Sale Inst. Sale Sale Sale Sale
Date

BooklPage
Type VImp Qual RCode Price

7/15/1990 725/656 WD V Q $8,600.00

7/29/1987 629/479 WD V Q $13,000.00

9/1/1982 497/690 WD V U 01 $8,000.00

Building Characteristics

Bldg I Bldg Year I Ext. I Heated I Actual I Bldg
Item Desc Walls S.F. S.F. Value

NONE

Extra Features & Out Buildings

Condition (%Codel Desc
Year

Value Units I Dims Good)

SHED I I
0294

WOOD! I 1993 j$288.00 144.000
8 x8 x

(.00)

Land Breakdown

Lnd LndDesc Units Adjustments Eff Rate
ValueCode

MISC RES 3,000 LT -

000700
fMKT) (1.836AC)

1.00/1.00/90/1.00 $4,590.00 $13,770.00

WELL/SEPT 1.000 UT - 1.00/1.00/1.00/1.O0
009945 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

(MKT) (.000AC)

Columbia County Property Appraiser

1 of 1

DE Last Updated: 01/12/2004

Parcel ID: 00-00-00-00787-001

Owner & Property Info

Home

Property Search

Agriculture Classification

Amendment 10

Exemptions

Tangible Property Tax

T. Rates

Report & Map Pricing

Important Dates

Office Directory

E.mail us Comments

Columbia County Property Appraiser

Show: Tax Info I GIS Map I
Property Card

http://appraiser.colurnbiacountyfla.com/GIS/DSearchResults.asp 1/30/2004



Columbia County Property Appraiser - Map Printed on 1/30/2004 1:05:58 PM Page 1 of 1
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58

77

00000787rj01
/ G10..’ENCO FRAru H 8 t1ARY K

orjrj55
$6iti0 iQ

GIO’.!ENCO FRAt’JK H 8 MAR’i’ K

00 Cc — —
GIO’..’ENCO FRArSJK H & MARY i
Ztl 511 990 - $8600 -

Columbia County Property Appraiser 276 ‘t

J. Doyle Crews, CFA - Lake City, Florida - 386-758-1083 —

PARCEL: 00-00-00-00787-001 - MISC RES (000700) W

—‘--

i.

LOTS 52, 53 & 54 UNIT 10 THREE RIVERS ESTATES. ORB 629-479, 725- -

656
,5,..

Name GIOVENCO FRANK H & MARY K LandVal $15 270 00
Site: BldgVal $0.00 ,f °%
M

1522 SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE ApprVal $15,558.00ai. TAMPA, FL 33629 ]ustVal $15,556.00
7/15/1990 $8,600.OOV/Q Assd $15,558.00 ‘,4I,

I
aes 7/29/1987 $13,000.OOV/Q Exmpt $0.00 ‘!4’no

9/1/1962 $8,000.DOV/ U Taxable $15,558.00

This information, GIS Map Updated: 01/12/2004, was derived from data which was compiled by the Columbia County Property Appraiser
Office solely for the governmental purpose of property assessment. This information should not be relied upon by anyone as a

determination of the ownership of property or market value. No warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the accuracy of the data
herein, it’s use, or it’s interpretation. Although it is periodically updated, this information may not reflect the data currently on file in the

Property Appraiser’s office. The assessed values are NOT certified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad
valorem assessment purposes.
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1/8” =1’ 28’x36’ 36c3h2

I I I Nobility Homes
16”x18” it
1875# Set—up instructions

I I I Manufacturers manual
I I

a I I I 1000 PSI

I I I
I I I 176 Anchor Torque

I I I I I

I I F] 1I0’9” I
I 1T’ 212.5”x32” I

41440#

I I I I
I I I I
I I I I
I I I

I I I I = 22.5”x32” ABS Pad for I—

I I I II— beam on 8’ D.C.

I r’i I
I T 2.5”x32”

I 1o# I
I I I E = 16”x18” ABS Pad for door
I I I piers and shearwall piers

I t will be clearly marked on

I I home

U 16”x18” I I I
1Q I I

= 4’ anchors on 5’4”O.C.
except on shearwall
anchors and center line
anchors

longitudinal anchors will
be the XI system 4 systems
total for house
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MOBILE )4or”E

FASTEN TOP FRONT
RAIL WI 1”GALV. NAILS
OR 314” SCREWS 16”O.C.’ -

FSI VIYNL SKTING I

____

16” VIYNL PANELS I
PROViDING 4.75 SQ. IN I

_____

VENTING PER LIN. FT I

FASTEN BOTTOM RAIL
W/3/4”SCREWS 16”O.C’7

—

7” GAL NAILS 19” O.C.

NOTE:
AN ACCESS PANEL 16”X 24”MJN WILL
BE PROVIDED TO ACCESS CRAWL SPACE
THE ACCESS PANEL WILL BE FASTENED
W/ 1” LONG PHILLIPS HEAD SCREWS.
ANY ROME WHICH MORE THAN 36”FROM
FINISH GRADE WILL RAVE VERTICAL STUDS

48”O.C. AND A BELT RAIL
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State of Florida
DEPARTMENT OF

HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES
rALLL61 FLORIPA 239.O5OQ

October 5. 2001

W; wi5h to acknowledge receipt of your spccifications and lest rulLs ccrtifying that
your Xi Longitudinal Stabilizing System listed belo’ complies with the specifications and
regulatiozu set by the Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vchic]es, Rules 15C-l .0105.
15C-L0l 07 and 15C-L.0108, flonda Adminstrative1Code,

Approval of the Longitudinal Stabibzing Syscm is based upon the applications of two
(2) systems per section (or floor). Installation ins’uêtionS should reflect this, along with a
maximum angle of 450 and be available at the installation site.

MODEL # IDE_NTJFJCATION PISC1UPTION

Xi593 t I Longitudinal Stabilizing System3 12 ga. Galvanized Steel Pad for
Longitudinal Bracing System (X)

NOTE: This system isfar replacement oflongitudinal anchQrs only. This system caz
only be used wiih sidewall anchor spacing ofi ‘4 ‘

If you have any questions, please advise at (40?) 623.1340.

Sincerely,

PhU Bergelt, Program Manager
Bureau of Motor Home and
Recreational Vehicle Con5truction
Division ofMotor Vcbic]cs?R..B:rb

DWI5JON51FWRjD HII4W’ PATROL • DIUVR LICENSES • MOTOR VEHICLeS • ADMLNI$ThATTVE 5ERV1CESNc)l Kirkmrn fluUdJn, ThUoham, flarid 123Y9-0500

Cli1-1Ul (Rl)
1a/e5,’2e01 12:32

H:1 lit (fANO 11 OI l B1/O
•PGE B;

FRED fi DICK1SON. HI
Earcsllivw DrLvr

Ms. Boone M. Smith
Director, Manufactured Housing Division
Tie Down Engineering, Inc.
5901 Wheazon Drive
Atlanta, Georgia 30336

Dear Ms. Srmth:



Stntof Florida

DEPARTMENT OF
HIGhWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES

TALLA.HASSEE flORiDA 32399-05&U

FRED 0. DtCKI\SO, ILl
E.:uUe Diror

Ms. Boone Smith
Director of Manufactured Housins Division
Tie Dowi Engineering, Inc.
5901 Wheaton Drive
Atlanta, Georgia 30336

Dear Ms. Smith:

!‘1a L 2001

We e.’ish to acknowledEc reueipt of your specifications and test results ccnifying that
yous Vector Xi System listed below complies with the spccit’ica:ions and regulatioNs act by the
))eparrrncnt of Highway Safet’ and Motor Vehicles, ?.ules 15C1.0)05, YSC-1.0i0? and 15C-
1.0105, florida Administrative Code.

Based on tha information submitted to this bureau, the foJlowin product is listed for sale
and use in F]orjda when the installation insniciions thowLng the way the system was tested, are
ptovided, t installation sites.

P?s3:srh

(2j

Phi] Bergelt, Progra-n Manager
Bureau of Motor Home and
Rerreaioni Vehicle Cons eior.
DHo- of Motor Vehicles

D!51OS!FLORjA DCHVY PATROL • DRIVER L1CEtSES MOTOR VEHICLES • ADMThiSTRATrVE SERVICES2900 Ap7D.hee Parkway, N irknnuiIdng, Ta 1asse, F1rida 2359-OSC

N ODEiI mETracAiloc

593 5 / 59314 Vector X

IlLS CR1 PT IQjj

LateraLrLongitudina] Stabilizing System

If you have onv cuc5io;is, please advise at (407) 623-l340

Sincerely,



OCT-16-2003 01:59 J RND H HOMES

e P3’) U) iUV IIU P V • 1 II U WV I P

DHV I
18f11/26 5:’7 4D7&2l5B

APPROVED
ANCHOR MANUFACTI)RER’S LISTING

• (Anchor and CQrjlpDnerts)

TIE DOWN ENGNEERINQ 1
5901 Wheatoi Drive

• Atlanta, orgia 3D336

and douJ b]ok conguxatIon.

I... I
__1.L

__Un_

XfLE FOLLOWING Ai ICCT NUMBERS

__ _____

1 1
MODE!J WFINflF7CATION

I

flESCRTPflON

59006 Latrp (Vcctor) Kit w/pnds forconrte 17.25 x 1, i2SgCa1Val2tdpd

appcation — izglc stacked b]vck piers part 1159277 w/rnoimtiyig brscket axzd

j haidwae

59008 Later] (Vectr) Kit w/pds for caircte 17.25 x 8.6, 2 guuge a)vaniztd purl,

ripp1icatons — double stactd block prs pert 1159213 w/mounti brackets and
,

59024 Lateral (Vector) Hrdwre Kit Hardwai consi’thzg of Uabo)ts 1V”
aJscw/59271) thapod QflfleCto arid.jijcfe baikets

5D26 Lonitudirj L2SD Hardware Kit 6 x 6 3/4”, 7 gaugc lieairi cLips, “tr
(Use wIi927f) haptd plata COnnccto-, bolts and

for CDflh1ct1o3S

927l GaIvamied metal founda:io pnd 1 19.6 x 22.2, 12 gauge, 3.0 aq. ft.
tJs w/59024 and $9026) (add hub)

— --.• -

—
-F

-- •-----• •-- -

I 7(RevIsed.,Lj— /



State of Florida

DEPARTMENT OF
Wfl1.AY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES

V4jV’L

,..:
:2.

Mr. Chuck MickrVicb
Tie Down nginer1ng, IcOrportd

590t Whton Drv
At!om.a c)eorgla3O.336

Pcr Mr. Mtickrvkh:

- We wih.o eJcnowlede rcceipt of your specifications and cet results cerW’ing that

yr ABS p$tjQStbijizrngDv)ce listed below3 compIs with the rules nd reu)atios et by,

• the r)epartmto’HighWY Sfcy nd Motor Vehic1s, Chapter IS-C L,O]03.

13sed on the informatien subrnttcd to this bureau, the thi1owin prothccts,are listed fo-;

• use in Florid’ii$ing Type I and Type fl unchors, when the ,I.tist1]Utic)fl lflSnLCt10flS are providd;2

V

-

V - V
•,. il3T —.Li

L_’’ VVV’J

V PaSt-C $tb1izcr?ost

___

if you. have any questions, I ca-n be reached at (850) 413-7600.

Sincerely,

8’i4’I37$afop 7]

V

V
V ?.

Phil Bergett, Progra Mange,t
ureau o.fJv1bile Home ar2c(
Reereati onal Vehicle Con $trUCtc)fl

Divjjora of Motor VehjcJe

OCT—16—2003 01:58 J RND H HOMES
M %

rK11) 0 I)CKINSC)N, Iu
V

V f)icLi

TALIANASE, FLORWA .32P9-)SWI

2

•

:1V

May I,2OVO



I RND H HOr1OCT—16—2003 j:59

Xi-Steel Pier System
Installation instrUCtiOns
By Tie Down Engineering

Effective: July 10, 2
FLORIDA Oi

installation lstrcttOflS for longitudinal and lateral stabilization of manufactured homes set to

speclticallofls of the State of Florida.

o Easy installation

.3 square foot pad and Xl-system replace standard support pier and base pad

• Screw type pier adjusters... no need to use installation jacks to adjust home to system

Steel Pier Systems P/N’s
‘59327 XI, 12” Pier
#59314 Xl, 25.5” Pier
#59317 Xi, 36” PIer
#59315 Xi, 5’ Lateral Strut
#59318 XI, 6’ Lateral Strut

Block Pier Systems P/N’s
#59319 Xl, Lateral w15’ Strut
#59320 Xl, Lateral w/6’ Strut

• Installation can be made In any type of soil, 43 or better
• Florida requIres 5’ 4” anchor spacing for vertical ties
• 4’ ground anchors are ucd with the Xl-system in 4A and 46 soIls, except at shear wall or marriage wall

locations where loads exeed 3150 pounds. Florida requires that 5’ anchors be used at these locations.
• Center line or shear wati anchors, that may be required by specific manufacturers, are to be sized according

to soil torque conditions. Follow all manufacturers instructions for anchor type and placement in
addition to Florida regulations.

• Maximum height Is a 96” projection. Higher walls may be used, when the design loads are adjusted
accordingly.

• Maximum roof cave Is 76”
o Main tall spacing must be 99.5” or less
• Max!mum pier height of the Xi-system is 48”
• Instructions are not for use on “Exposure 0” homes within 7500 feet of the coastline
• installation instructions are based on 4200# per pad longitudinal load and 6000# per pad lateral load withone diagonal tie/stabilizer.
• Additional vertical anchor ties that are unique to a home’s design may be required by the homemanufacturer. These locations Include shear walls, marriage line ridge beam support posts, and rim plates.

15386

____________

____

Wheaton Drive Atlanta GA, 30336www.tkdown.com • (404) 3440000 • FAX (404) 349-0401

I
V.

-u--...

REQUIREMENTS

P/N



OCT—16-2003 82:00 J RND H HOMES

Longitudinal Stabilization for Florida

When using longitudinal stabilization only, sidewall perimeter anchors with diagonal ties and stabilizer plat€

every 5’-4” must be used on the home. Vertical ties are also required on homes supptied with vertical tie co

nection points (per Florida regulations).

Typical
Placement

When the Xi-System is used only as longitudinal stabilization, systems must be as evenly spaced as possible,

more than 76’ from the end of the home. Maximum roof slope for single units & double section is 5/12, tot

triple sections Is 3.5/1 2, for the above number of systems,

Combining Longitudinal and Lateral Stabilization tar Florida

• Sidewall anchors with vertical ties every 5’ 4” per Florida requirements

• Root slope of 20 degrees or less (See chart for 5/12 toot installations).

Single and double section homes require the same number of systems

a Triple section homes and double section homes with tag units require two additional longitudinal systems

• Diagram represents single section up to 16’ width, double section up to 32’ width, and triple section home

up to 48’ wIdth.
• NOTE: Older homes without vertical tie attachments, require diagonal frame ties/anchors/plates every 5’-4”

per Florida regulations

Single Section Double Section Triple Section

Up to 16’ Nominal Up to 32’ Nominal or Double w/tag up to 48’ Nomina

Nu Wa&78r
seam Clamp

Xl Block System Assembly

7,.,3/4u Tube

Side View

rTEDOW?JEIIJGJrR1NG 5901 Wheaton DrIve • Atlanta GA, 30336
WWW. 1 downacom • (404J 344•O@ FAX (404J 3490401 DOWN



1L Xi Longitudinal

T “Only” $ystem

Double Section
Up to 32’ Width

4 Combo Systems

Double Section
Up to 32’ Width

4 Combo Systems/2 Lateral Only

I I

I I
1 I

zILh
Triple Section or “Tag”

Up to 48’ Width
4 Combo Systems

2 Additional Longitudinal Xi Pier

OCT—16—2003 02 00 1 ANti fri MUIY

Longitudinal and Lateral Stabilization br Florida

Xi Longitudinal System i—..,, Stabilizer Piate &
with Lateral Strut Combo ‘—‘ Frame TieXi Lateral

“Only System

D
Ta

D5FG

Single
Up to 16’ Width

2 Combo Systems
2 Lateral only

Homes
—-—

pTo

a

52’

0D

Homes Over 52’, up to 80’

D
[)

D

a

D a

Single
Up to 16’ Width

2 Combo Systems

a

4 Lateral Only

Triple Section or “Tag”
Up to 48’ Width

6 Combo Systems/2 Lateral Only
Note: 5/12 roof pitch home requires 2 additional systems.

6 lateral systems up to 52’, 6 lateral systems up to 80’
TIE DOWN ENGItEfl1NG • 5901 Wheaton Drive’ Atlanta GA, 30336www.tieIown.com t404) 344-0000 oFAX 1404) 349-0401



ocT—16—2003 02:01 J ND H HONhb

Installation of Longitudinal SyStem (1urs1)

1. Identify the number of systems to be used on the home using the chart provided.

2. Identify on the location where the longitudinal systems wiU be Installed.

3. Clear all organic maffer and debris from the pad site.

4. Place pad centered under beam using the centering mark imprinted on the pad.

5, Press or drive pan Into ground until level and flush with prepared surface,

C. Slide Xf-System pier feet Into slots in pad so that the Xisystem pier is centered under the I-beam.

7. RaIse telescoping extension post to contact the bottom of I-beam, secure with bolt provided, tighten

bolt nut (FIgure 1)

8. Turn hex nut on pier height adjuster until Xi-$ystem pier is rlgd between pad and i-beam.

9, Install Gator Beam clamps to i-beam on each side of the Xi-Sysfem pier. Do not tighten nuts at

this time. (Figure 2)

10. Connect struts (open side down) to each side of the Xi-System pier using the U- bolt provided. Struts are

attached to the upper hole in each pier leg and to the flanges on the beam clamps. (FIgure 1)

11. TIghten all nuts and bolts on the struts and beam clamps,

Installation at Lateral System (FIgrne 3)

1. Assemble lateral strut by sliding smaller (1-1/2”) tube into the larger (1-3/4”) tube. Holes should be on th

sides of the larger tube and ‘the “flag” up on the smaller tube.

2. Attach the end of the larger tube to the bracket mounted in the center of the pad, using the grade 5, 1/2” x 2-1/2’

bolt/nut provided.
3. Attach the flag.end of the. smaller tube to the opposite 1-beam using the NJ” bolt over. tha.top o the 1-bean

with the nut & washer provided. (‘F!ur 4,)
r

4. Install a minimum of four(1/4”x3/4’) self-tapping screws into the holes provided in the lateral strut so that. the twt

tubas are connected together. (Ptgurc 7)

(Figure 1)

(FIu,’e

S

(Figure 2)

LcnudinaI

Fundattou ,.
aeaId

Height
AUJuer 0-3”

Pier an
Extneion
PoeD

Clamp

7-7/2” Tube

LateraI ttuie (Figure 3)

Ho Galvanized GoaDed

TOIRL P.11
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THIS INSThUMENT PREPARED DY

REI0N.AL IITLE COMPANY —

2015 South First Street p
Post Office Box 1672
CAKE CITY, FLOIUOt 32
Martha .3. Tedder b

-

tjI %nbcnturc,
rrh. I..,. ..d pni .,.JI 7

.in.IUi. .I IV,4.,, ind.I’i1 p.rlI .1 1 -

Made tla-s / day of fr-j 19 90
P. Quintana and Jean M. Rice, as Co—Trustees of the R. Quintana, MDPPA Profit..
Sharing Trust, both married petsans e SxalSecurltyNa(s)

/‘/ A *IRS S9-1S00612
c(th Cougy c Stab cf 1gruntor. and
Frank H. Glovenco and Mary K. Giovenco, h1 wife j-7t ‘3U

SockitSeeurityNo(a) O(, -

S. f
of the County of , State of , grantee

That eald grantoi for and Ln con.sidercition ofthe awn of TEN AND Mo/lCD’s Dollars, and
other od arid t,aluable consideratzona to said grantor in hwmd paid by said grantee, the receip1 uthereof is hersby
athwukdged, has granted, bcrgabwd and said to the said grantee, and gnmntces heirg, ssar and assigns fryiiez
the following described land, smluate, lying and being In Co I umbi a Cowmty, Florida, to-wit:

Lots 53 and 54. IJnIt 10, ThREE RIVERS ESTATES, INC., a subdivision
accordinç to the plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 6. page 10 of tile
public records of Columbia County, Florida.

Terms, provisions, restrictive covenants, conditions, reservations and
easements contained in Declaration recorded In G.R. Book 129, page 90.

irUT.Rt
..: r UE_ __ •____

:-.,i:r ut;, ctc or
J)I,. CicUMUlA qJNTT

__________D.C.

rz •.p

.n i

The above described property does not constitutethe homestead of the Grantors,

The property appraiser’s parcel ideruificatun ruunber of the property is: 00—00-00—00787-DO 1

oid saidgvii Cot does- herthyfut(y wartwiithc tide to said land, and wildefcrsd the ianwagainatthe lawfuiclainuo(
(tpron whomaQ(L15r

—

COUNTYOF CLwA<I. ..

IHFSflEEY CERTIFYthaton th day before me, aim officcrduquaZifisdto to.he acknowlgrnents.personaflyappearid
R. Quintana and Jean M. P,Ic, a Co-Trustee of the R.Qqintana, MD, PA Profit
Sharing Trust C ,

to mekrwwn to be thepereof) beoin,é,d wbexecuted the forguin, Lnjtrwngnt and acAnowledgcd before me the
aecuttonafearne ‘ -‘ - . .-, ‘ 1
WITNESS my handa d(ounty and State last aforesaid Mu /‘Yt d (.tZtff / / ‘

E 4L•,)/

-. Noto,Public NOT puuç FATE OF FIOflIDA At 1MG
/ * co rnssmon g.Jl1S5IO1 rIPISJ-c “CT 14 QQ3,—

t4uST,li Cc e’JppL Ca INC -.oNcAflO FtOA Ief.lild 1OII.

477 “

fl itltmtfl lccaO, Grantor has hereunto set gtwmlor’s hand and seal the dir,’ aM year first abomie ue-ittm,
Signed, aeokd and deiwered in our presence:

witness

FRqcRq) flA tJflI-i flI.L1Ni WU P:U NOW flfl—q—Nt



RRAN DEED

1996.

KOO2O GlO7

Social Security • ta.3ic0R05
Social Security 20—30—6925

Pasco , State of Floride , grantor and

Frank H. Giovenco and Mary K, GjoverO, his wife

Social Security 4 264-72-5430
Social Security # 026-36-4525

1*ios. mailing address is 1522 S. Church Ave., Tampa, 1orida 33629
of the county of Hilisborough , State of Florida , grantee

wrEssEn is said grantor, for and in consideration of the &it of TEN AND

NO/1ø’S—Lz,11ars, to them in hand paid by the grantee(s), the receipt wtereof is

hereby acknowledged, has/have granted, bargained, and aold to Bald grant(s),

their heirs and aaafgns forever, the following described land, situate, lying arid

wing in oliitia County, Florida, to wit:

Lot 5, UnIt 10, THREE RIVERS ESTATES. as per p1st thereot recorded In P1st 8ook
6, pa9e 10, public records of Columbia County, Florida.

Subject to: terms, provisions, restrictive covenants, conditions, reservations
end easments contained in Oeclaration recorded in 0.R. Book 129 , page 90 ,;
0.R. Book 733 , page 144 and OR. Baok 409 , page 242 , public records
of Columbia County, Florida.

Tax Parcel # ø—øS—ø2—ø787—øøø

and said grantor does hereby fully warrant the Litle to said land, arid will defend

the srie against the lawful claims of all rnona whansoever.

IN WI1ESS EREX)F, Grantor(s) has hereunto sat grantor’s hand arid meal the day

and year first above written,

s1 F. Carrasco

f3lienne A. Carrasco

Ti, t” •““- ‘•“

96-I32ê
PIED/NAME CF WIINESS

“CCFi4 OF C@Uii [

I hereby certify that on thi5 day before me, an officer
acknowiedgmenta, rsonaily apfared -

Paul F. Carrasco and Julienne A. Carrasco, his wife

known to me to te the rsonfs) described in and o executed tFe foregoi,ng
inetr.nnent, who acknowledged before ne that they executed thAxn,• -that I re1ed
upon the following form(s) of identification of the
drivers Hcens

seal in the las%id this day

g::a%

:
Printed harie of

ThIS niade this 18th day of September

Paul F. Carreaco arid Julienne A. Cerrasco, his wife

of the County of

‘3
E
00

2

S , sealed arid delivered in our presence

-7witneAs -

SThTh Of FTJID
cXIJNTY OF P45CC

gq SFP AM It I,

NOc j

UMtMiij UAaQ
(1AI,&i TA —

P. OIWITT I ae*ik arid return to:
URT, Cjqi f

My Cainiiesion Expirea: /,2 - 6- 1
Regional Title Canpany
2215 South First Street
L,ake City, Florida 32055
Martha aryan Byr IW

hfl PPAqPq) flA SWOH W R:II NOW flfl—Nt
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STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Permit Application Number 04 O

_rNLH 4
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Site Plan submitted

Plan Approved

______

Not Approved

______

Thie

Date___________

By. County Health Departrr

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

PART Il-SITE PLAN- —

(p
Scale: Each block represents 5 feet and 1 inch =-5 feet.
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DH 4015, IG’96 (.pia. HRS-H Fom, 4015 wt*h may b. us.d)
(Stod NUift.; 5744-O.401 5-6 Page 2



I-,. UJAN- 2-UU ThU 1U51 ç HUflb
12/05/03 15:33 FAX 876 7473 KINK0S j002

CAUH€N E. teuD) BRptt, pc.s, 1626 W. DuvalFLORIDA crpr;c* No. oii P. 0. Box 83?
L&ke City, Florjd

,‘ 752-7163 32055
/J

_

CERTIFICATION:

I, TEE UNDERSIGNED REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR, HEREBY CERTIFY TEAT A POSITION
WAS MARKED AND FLAGGED ON w’r j

______

o P. r.JEF..5T1TEe7 UNIT NO. V), FLAT BOOK

_____,

PAGE (Q ,

__________

COUNTY, FLORIDA - TEAT TIlE NATURAL GROUND ELEVATION AT SAID POINT IS A 7 NQJEI2FEET IN ACCORDANCE WITH TEE BENCB MARK RUN BY E’ . 71 (J IZ...’J f .1 N Er

LAURXNK. BRITT, P.L.S.
FLA. CERTIFICATION • 1Q19 —

______________

Th- S QFCE.. AcZCPTh N REPO1SLtTY
FOR AN( UR’]( ‘KE.TC-1 UNtB5 T IS
S&NED AND A 5-AL ED .1E(E..ON.

IN L)c1

DATE: 29 MARGi 9L
NOt: L-433p

F.B.: Jj p6:.5.
FOR: FRiN 1% i-L I OVBI\iCQ

0
z

LOCATION 5KEJCH ONL(

iioi A UR\/E-(

L-4Q
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STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Permit Application Number C4 —c f’7.36

PARTII-SITE PLAN-

County Health Departme

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Page 2o1

Scale: Each block represents 5 feet and 1 inch =50 feet. ,t’.
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Site Plan submitted by: <-7

Plan Approved L7

rt.
V Signature

Not Approved

______

Title

Date 1- ia-

DH 4015, 1(’96 (Replace. HR&H Fomi 4015 which may be used)
(Stod NunW: 5744-Oc-4015-6)
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21 3L/ I FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY O.M.B. No. 3067-0077
NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRA.q Expires December 31. 2005

ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

Important: Read the inshijctions on pages 1-7.

_____________

SECTION A - PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION For InsuConyU

BUILDING OWNER’S NAME Policy Number

Frank & Mary GK)venco

_______________

BUILDING STREET ADDRESS (Induding Apt, UniI Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) OR P.O. ROUTE AND BOX NO. Company NAIC Number

drY STATE ZIP CODE
Lake City FL 32055

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (Lot and BIod Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.)
Lot 55 Unit 10 Three Rivers Estates
BUILDING USE (e.g., Residential, Non-residential, Addition, Accessory, etc. Use a Comments area, if nessary.)
Residential
LATITUDE/LONGITUDE (OPTIONAL) HORIZONTAL DATUM: SOURCE: [1 GPS frype):_

or ##.#####°) DNAD1927 0NAD1983 UUSGSQuadMap DOther

SECTION B. FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION

Si. NF COrv?v?JN[IY NANE 8. CCXvtdLJNITY NUNUER IZ COONTY NANE 83. STATE
120070 Cokintia FL

84. MAP AM) PANEL B?. ARM PANEL B9. BASE FLOOD ELEVAT)OS)
NUtER 85. SUFFIX 86. ARM INDEX DATE EFFECflVEiREVISED DATE 88. FLOOD ZONE(S) (ZoneAO, use depth of &xxig)

0255 B 6]ai1988 AE 35.00

B10. Indicate the source of the Base Rcxxi Elevation (BFE) data or base Hoed depth entered in B9.
LI FIS Profile FIRM LI Community Determined [1 Other (Describe):

Bil. lndicatethedevationdatumusedfixtheBFEin B9: NGVD 1929 LI NAVD 1988 LI Other(Descdbe):
B12. IsthebuikngkxatedinaCoastatBaiierResourcesSm(CBRS)aorOtherwiseProtededAiea(OPA)? LI Yes No DesigeationDate_

SECTION C - BUILDING EI..EVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUiRED)

Cl. Building elevations ae based on: LI Jjj[)* Q jng j(* finished Consttudion
*A now Eievation Certificate will be required when cx)nsfrud on of the building is complete.

C2. Buikng Cagraii Number (Select the buidng dagiali mest sinilalo the building flwl*ii this certificate is being completed - see pages 6 aid 7. If no dian

aco.aIdy represents the building, provide a sketch orp1otth.)
C3. Elevations -Zones A1.A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), yE, V1-V3O, V (with BEE), AR, ARIA, ARIAE, ARIA1-A30, ARIAH, ARIAO

Complete items C3.-a-i below axording to the building dlagm specified in Item C2. State the datum used. If the datum is differentfiom the datum used forthe BEE in

Section B, convert the datum to that used for the BEE. Show field measurements aid datum conversion cojlation. Use the space provided or the Comments area of

Section D or Section G, as appicpnate, todoonment the datum conversion.
Datum Conversion/Comments
Elevation reference mat used Does the elevation reference mak used çeaon the FIRM? LI Yes No

U a) Top of bettcrii flcxxQnduding basementorendosure) . jtt(m)

U b) Top of next higherflocw . _L(m)
U c) Bcttaii of kst horizont stiuctumi member (V zones only) —. _tt(m)

U c Attathed gaage (kp of slat)) .. _ft(m)
ww

U e) Lcst elevation of madwicry aid/or equipment
,..-

servidngthebulldng(DescribekiaCcriimentsaea) _._ft(m) h
nt(flnisheaie([AG) 30.8611(m)

Ug)Hnt(finishegiade(RAG) .ft.(m)

U h) No. of pemialent openings (flocxl vents) within 1 ft. atove aljaxntgrale_

________________

U I) Totat aea of elI permaient openings (fond vents) in C3.h _sq. in. (sq. cm)

SECTION 0- SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by law to certify elevation information.

I certify that the information in Sections A, B, and Con this certificate represents my best efforts to interpret the data available.

I understand that any false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001.
CERTIFIER’S NAME L Scott Britt UCENSE NUMBER PLS #5757

TITLESurveyor COMPANY NAME Britt Surveying

ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
830W. Duval St Lake City EL 32055

SIGNAl DATE TELEPHONE
03/23U4 386-752-7163

FEMA Form 81-31, January 2003 See reverse side for continuation. Replaces all previous editions

L I’1Th3



IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the consponding infomiation from Section A For Inswan CaTlpa4iy User

BUILDING STREET ADDRESS (Indudng Apt, Unit, Sui, and/or Bldg. No.) OR P.O. ROUTE AND BOX NO. PO&.yNUnt&

crw STATE ZIP CODE CocanyNAICNunter

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHItECT CERTIFICATION (CONTINUED)

Copy both sides clthis Elevation Certificate for(l) communIty offidat, (2) insuranco agent/company, aid (3) buikiing owner.

COMMENTS
There is a mobile home on this parcel at this time.

C] Check here if attachments

SECTION E - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY NOT REQUIRED) FOR ZONE AO AND ZONE A (WITHOUT BEE)

For Zone AO aid ZaieA (without BFE), complete Items El through E4. If the Elevation Certificate is intended kw use as supperting infomiatien fora LOMA or LOMR-F,
Section C mustbeczmpleted.
El. Building [agraii Number _(Select the building diagraii most sitrilaio the biuikling fix whidi this certificate is being completed -see pages 6 aid 7. If no diagrail axuely

represents the building, provide a sketdi or photch.)
E2. The top of the tom floor (induding basement orendosrire) of the building is — ft(m) _in.(aii) U above or LI belcm (check one) the highest acacent grade. (Use

naturat grale, if avalable).
E3. For Building [Nagrails 6-8 with openings (see page 7), the next higher floorordevated floor (elevation b) of the building is — ft.(m) _in.(an) above the highest adjacent

grade. Complete items C3.h aid C3.i on front of form.
E4. The top or’ the platfrmi or’ mlinery aid/or equipment serang the building is — ft(m) _in.(aii) C] above or C] below (check one) the highest a1jant grade. (Use

naturd grade, if availabie).
E5. For Zone AD only: If noflocid deplh number is avatable, is the top of the bottom floor elevated in axordaice with the ajmmunit?s floodplain management ordinance?

C] Yes C] No C] Unknown. The kcai olfidel must certify this information in Section G.

SECTION F - PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION

The property owrieror owner’s authorized representative who completes Sections A, B, C (Items C3.h aid C3.i only), aidE for Zone A (without a FEMMSSUed or community-

issued BFE) or- Zone AD must sign here The statements in Sections A, B, C, andEare aiedh the best&my knowledge.

PROPERTY OWNERS OR OWNERS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES NAME

ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE

SIGNATURE DATE TELEPHONE

COMMENTS

[1 Check here if attachments

SECTION G - COMMUNITY INFORMATION (OPTiONAL)

The booai dfldai who is authorized by Iaworortlinaiceto adrdnistertheccmnunitsflooclain maiagementordinaicecai npIete SectonsA, B, C forE), aid G of this Elevation
Certificate. Complete the applicable item(s) aid sign below.
Gl. C] The infoniiation in Section C was taken fbi other documentation that has been signed aid embossed by a licensed surveyor, engineer, or athitect who is authorized by state

or kxai law to certify elevation information. (Indicate the source aid date of the elevation data in the Comments area below.)
02.0 A community Ufidat completed Section E for a building located in Zone A (without a FEMMssued or community-issued BFE) orZoneAO.

03.0 The following infomialion (Items 04-09) is provided mmunityflcpIain management purposes.

04. PERMIT NUtER 05. DATE PERMIT ISSUED I 06. DATE CERTIFICATE () COMUANCEOCCUPANCY ISSUED

07. This permit has been issued fcc C] Now Corisiroction LI Substantial Improvement

08. Elevation of as-buift lowest floor (induding basement) of the building is: —. Datum:
09. BFEor(inZoneAO)depthofflcodingatthebuildingsiteis: Dahim:__

LOCAL OFFICIAL’S NAME TITLE

COMMUNITY NAME TELEPHONE

SIGNATURE DATE

COMMENTS

C] Check here if attachments

FEMA Form 81-31, January 2003 Replaces all previous editions



D(AGRAPkG

All buildings elevated on p40(5, posts, piles, columns,
or parallel shear walls with full or partial enclosure
below the elevated floor.

dsln Fe3u,’e -Fcc 4 ZO4i. lea bdowUie ciedoo-e*sed. eiher jl4y ccUy- hi AZOØe, lie pach3y ocMy encIed
lie deya*d lio ocioutcpe*s teiii tee

wiI of tee eioeuee hi kdocm3oci oocec ii Secton C

OOR

All bjkllfl9 e4ev on piers, posts. piles, columns,
or para&1 shear walls- No obsUuctions below the
elevated floor-

- Focal zones. tee Idow lie dev3ed hooo
opefl.

- -

I
I

BEYAT
FUOOR

(delemioedbY

—

DIAGRAM 7

Al buildings elevated on fdlstocy foundation watts
with a partially orf4.61y enclosedabelow the
elevated flo4r. 11s includes walkout levels, where at
least one side is at or above grade. The pdncipal use
of Uals building is located in the elevated floors of die
building

o€siguin9 Fere - Fc3zO(ie. tie ?do’w tieddUooci
eh)ed. CiliCi pait3yo( t*’. hiAZ0AeS. pachah)’ cck*y esed
aeabdOW tiedetbOrn G’ cc -*ilV3IL Oçc(wUS’ p,eseofm tie

w3 ci lie eccio- hiciie h*mialo(’ O*Cpem9’ Secbo C.

DIAGRAM S

Al buildings elevated on a a-awl space with the floor of
the crawl space at or above grade on at least one side.

CigU$l*9 Fc3ae - Focal zones. lie below lee lct boris
encloced btsod cc pach peeienete(veal hi alA zones. lee ciad spnce
r Ui cc veiliocfl. v9e1w195 peseid ai lie wals e(the aia( space
kiWocaialo aboot lie opews hi S&bn C. o9EIisb
on

I I

I I
I I

An “opening” (flood rent) is dthaed aa pcnnaricut opening in a wall that allows for the free passage ofwater automatically in both dctiOn
without human jxgcr-yeatioo. Under the NFl?, a minimum oftwo openings is required for cuclosures or crawl spaces with a total ud area ofnot
less than one square inch for cvcry square foot ofarea tuclocd. Each o crring must be on different idcs of the enclosed ren. Ifa buiding has
more than one caclosed area, each area must have opcniags on alaioc ‘walls to allow floodtcr to directly cater. The bottom of the opcaingS

must be no higher than one foot aborc the grade underneath the flood reals. Altauativdy, you may submit t certification by a rvgi$tCE
professional engineer or architect that the design will allow for the automatic cqualiatioa of hydrostatic flood forces on exterior walls. A
window, a door, ore garage door is uot considered an opening.

Jnstnict ons — Page 7



- I

—Freeman I
gn Group nc I

Engineers Contractors Designers

2/24/2004

Columbia County Building Department

To whom it may concern,

RE: Frank Giovenco Residence

I have reviewed the conditions for the property located on Lot 53 Three Rivers
Estates on Dingo Way. The property is located in a flood zone (Zone AE). Set
floor elevation based on benchmark (spike in tree) established by Britt Surveying
to be at elevation 32.93’. The base flood is established on river mile nine to be as
follows:

2- year flood elevation = 23.0’

10 year—flood elevation = 31.0’

100 year—flood elevation = 35.0’

The requited floor elevation shall be set 1’ above the 100 year flood elevation, If
you have any questions, please call me at (386) 758-4209.

Sincerely,

William Freeman, P.E.

409 East Duval St., Suite 3 Lake City, Florida 32055 (386) 758-4209
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FEE—172OOi TUE O:34 fN ?EESIIGE HOMES
12. )5; 03 15; 3 FA 7ti/47

8 C; 4758 S9 33

LAUREN . (BUG) SMJtT, PLS.
FLOOA CEITP’tCA1 c. OT9

VI
‘7

I(26 4. Duval
P. 0. 83)
Ie City, Ftnrd
752-1161 320S

CFIC?T0N

1, TIlE ISIGND PEISTERETJ LAND U{VEYOR, 1EETC CERTIFY THAT A POSITION

UA MARAD A)ID FLAGGED ON LOS’ I

______,

OP 714 p

rE’ UNIT NQ, 1Q PLAT BOOK

_____

FAGS IQ

______

COUNTY, FLORiDA. ThAT TIlE NATURAL (OUf(D ELEVAPXOH AT SAID O1NT IS A ]JQjJ3
F3T IN ACcORDANC1 WITh ThE BENDI NkRA RtIN BY IT ‘ U Z’J j N i’

IN -

!. r, P.L.8.
PL.A. CERTIFICATION I 1Q79 -

1l-I QFV. APTS NO
FOR AN ‘( Ut.\1{ KETCI- LES fl
5ME.Q ANQ A —AL 1J’OED ON

-I

0

DAVE; 9 MARC4 L9
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- - $ __LL_Ecii%
POR:fI&AN[S 1-i. tOVEtO

JQ

LOCATION 5EJc ONLN’
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